
Hiram (17-12, 4-5 NCAC) -vs- DePauw (12-18, 5-2 NCAC)
4/23/2023 at Greencastle, Ind. (DePauw Tigers Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kanno (7-4)
Loss: Megan Asher (7-9)
HBP: Megan Asher
PB: None
 
Start: Noon   Time: 2:09   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hiram 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 5 7 1
DePauw 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 2

Hiram 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bahena c 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kawamura ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Perez 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kanno p 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Garcia 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Santellan 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Moore pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Moser dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Schwartz rf 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Robles cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baeza lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilhite dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 30 5 7 4 0 5 6

2B: Schwartz (1)
HR: Kanno (1); Schwartz (1)
HBP: Bahena (2)
E: Kawamura (1)

DePauw 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Goose Moore cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Ella Ohrvall rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Kelsey Bernhard c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Emily Timberman dp 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Hanna Coffel pr/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Mathies 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Drew Bratcher 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Lily Jennings lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Abby Pyburn rf/cf 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Alyssa Anderson ss/2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Riley Heim 2b/dp 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Callie Rheinheimer dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Asher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 7 4 3 5 6

2B: Kelsey Bernhard (1)
SH: Alyssa Anderson (1)
SB: Goose Moore (1); Ella Ohrvall (1); Kelsey Bernhard (1)
CS: Hanna Coffel (1)
E: Drew Bratcher (1); Riley Heim (1)

Hiram IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kanno (W, 7-4) 7.0 7 4 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 27 31 7 8 120
Totals 7 4 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 27 31 7 8 120

DePauw IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Megan Asher (L, 7-9) 7.0 7 5 4 0 5 1 0 2 0 30 32 10 6 137
Totals 7 5 4 0 5 1 0 2 0 30 32 10 6 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hiram - Top of 1st HIR DPU
Bahena hit by pitch (2-2 BKKBF). 0 0
Kawamura out at first 1b to 2b (1-1 BF); Bahena advanced to second. 0 0
Perez flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 0
Bahena advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Kanno reached on an error by 2b; Bahena scored, unearned. 1 0
Garcia flied out to lf (1-2 BKFF). 1 0

DePauw - Bottom of 1st HIR DPU
Moore walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 1 0
Bernhard grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB); Moore advanced to second. 1 0
Timberman struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 1 0
Moore stole third. 1 0
Mathies singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Moore scored. 1 1
Bratcher struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 1

Hiram - Top of 2nd HIR DPU
Santellan singled to right center (0-1 K). 1 1
Moore pinch ran for Santellan. 1 1
Moser struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 1 1
Schwartz homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBKF); Moore scored. 3 1
Ohrvall to rf for Moore. 3 1
Pyburn to cf. 3 1
Robles grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF). 3 1
Bahena hit by pitch (2-2 FFFBFB). 3 1
Kawamura flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 3 1

DePauw - Bottom of 2nd HIR DPU
Santellan to 1b for Moore. 3 1
Jennings singled, bunt (1-1 BK). 3 1
Pyburn singled up the middle (1-2 KBK); Jennings advanced to second. 3 1
A. Anderson grounded out to p (1-1 BK); Pyburn advanced to second; Jennings advanced to third. 3 1
Heim singled, bunt, RBI (1-1 BF); Pyburn advanced to third; Jennings scored. 3 2
Ohrvall singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Heim advanced to third; Pyburn scored. 3 3
Ohrvall stole second. 3 3
Bernhard reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 BBF); Ohrvall advanced to third on an error by ss; Heim
scored. 3 4
Bernhard stole second. 3 4
Timberman walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB). 3 4
Coffel pinch ran for Timberman. 3 4
Mathies popped up to 2b (0-0); Coffel out at first 2b to 1b, caught stealing. 3 4

Hiram - Top of 3rd HIR DPU
Coffel to 2b. 3 4
Heim to dp. 3 4
Perez grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 4
Kanno singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 3 4
Garcia reached on a fielder's choice through the left side (1-2 FFBF); Kanno out at second 3b to 2b. 3 4
Santellan singled through the left side (3-2 KBBFB); Garcia advanced to second. 3 4
Moser struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 4

DePauw - Bottom of 3rd HIR DPU
Baeza to lf for Moser. 3 4



Moser to dp for Baeza. 3 4
Bratcher struck out looking (2-2 FBSFFFBK). 3 4
Jennings grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 3 4
Pyburn walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 4
A. Anderson grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hiram - Top of 4th HIR DPU
Schwartz doubled through the left side (0-2 KF). 3 4
Robles grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKK); Schwartz advanced to third. 3 4
Bahena singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Schwartz scored. 4 4
Kawamura reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second (1-1 BK); Bahena advanced to third. 4 4
Perez struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 4 4
Kanno flied out to cf (3-2 FKBBFB). 4 4

DePauw - Bottom of 4th HIR DPU
Wilhite to dp for Moser. 4 4
Heim fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 4 4
Ohrvall grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 4
Bernhard doubled down the lf line (3-1 BBBK). 4 4
Timberman to dp for Coffel. 4 4
Timberman flied out to rf (0-0). 4 4

Hiram - Top of 5th HIR DPU
A. Anderson to 2b. 4 4
Heim to ss. 4 4
Garcia popped up to ss (0-0). 4 4
Santellan popped up to cf (2-1 FBB). 4 4
Wilhite to dp for Baeza. 4 4
Baeza to lf for Wilhite. 4 4
Wilhite struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFFS). 4 4

DePauw - Bottom of 5th HIR DPU
Mathies struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 4 4
Bratcher popped up to ss (3-2 BBFSB). 4 4
Jennings popped up to 2b (1-2 BFS). 4 4

Hiram - Top of 6th HIR DPU
Schwartz lined out to 3b (1-2 FBF). 4 4
Robles popped up to lf (2-1 FBB). 4 4
Bahena grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKFF). 4 4

DePauw - Bottom of 6th HIR DPU
Pyburn singled up the middle (0-2 KKF). 4 4
A. Anderson out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Pyburn advanced to second. 4 4
Rheinheimer to dp for Heim. 4 4
Rheinheimer popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 4
Ohrvall grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 4

Hiram - Top of 7th HIR DPU
Heim to ss for Rheinheimer. 4 4
Kawamura fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 4 4
Perez struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 4 4
Kanno homered through the left side, RBI (3-1 BBKB). 5 4



Garcia flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 4
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DePauw - Bottom of 7th HIR DPU
Bernhard struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKFFBS). 5 4
Timberman grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 5 4
Mathies flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 4


